P05000112490

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	<u></u>
(Ad	dress)	<u></u>
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	<i>#</i>)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
L	Office Use On	



08/12/05-01005-000 **78.75

FILED 2005 AUG 12 PH 4: 09 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: RIBHI Corporation

(Proposed Corporate Name - Must Include Suffix)

S70.00 Filing Fee	X \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	S78.75 Filing Fee & Filing Fee , Certificate of Status Certificate of Status ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED	
FROM: _	Ňč	Nancy Waldhour ame (Printed or typed)	
_	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	P. O. Box 237503 Address	
		Cocoa, FL 32923 City, State & Zip	
	Dav	321-853-6535 Nime Telephone number	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

of

Ribhi Corporation

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the undersigned hereby organize and incorporate for the purpose of forming a body corporation under and by virtue of the Laws of the State of Florida, in compliance with Chapter 607, Florida Statutes, as amended, for the transaction of business and under the following charter:

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: Ribhi Corporation

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be: 1700 West New Haven Avenue Melbourne, Florida 32904.

2005 AUG 12 PM 4:09 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORING

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The general nature of the business to be transacted by this corporation shall be to own, manage and otherwise operate a retail clothing establishment, including all functions related thereto.

ARTICLE IV SHARES

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 500. The par value of each share of stock is \$1.00. The whole or any part of the capital stock of the corporation shall be payable in lawful money of the United States, or property, labor or services at a just valuation to be fixed by the Board of Directors. Property or labor also may be purchased with the capital stock at such valuation as shall be fixed by the Directors.

The names and addresses of the subscribers of these Articles of Incorporation, the number of shares of stock each agrees to take, and the value of the consideration therefore are as follows:

Name	Address	No of Shares	Consideration
Aymen Asker	1358 Jarvis Street Palm Bay, Florida 32907	50	250.00
Ashraf Asker	1358 Jarvis Street Palm Bay, Florida 32907	50	250.00

ARTICLE V OFFICERS/DIRECTORS

The Board of Directors of this corporation shall be any number not less than one or more than thirteen, fixed from time to time by the By-Laws of the company. The initial directors of the corporation, who subject to the provisions of the Certificate of Incorporation, the By-Laws of this corporation and Chapter 607, Florida Statutes, as amended, shall hold office until the first meeting of the incorporators of said corporation or until their successors are elected and qualified shall be:

DIRECTORS	ADDRESS
Aymen Asker	1358 Jarvis Street
	Palm Bay, Florida 32905
Ashraf Asker	1358 Jarvis Street Palm Bay, Florida 32905

The business of the corporation shall be managed, controlled and conducted by the Board of Directors. The Directors shall be chosen annually after the first annual meeting of stockholders.

All payments for stock shall be payable in lawful money of the United States; provided, however, that any designated portion of the stock shall be made payable in the property, labor or services at a just valuation to be fixed by the incorporators or by the Directors at a meeting called for such purpose. All stock issued shall be fully paid and nonassessable. Stock shall be transferable only in a manner prescribed in the By-Laws and every person becoming a stockholder by such transfer shall in proportion to his stock succeed to all the rights and liabilities of the prior stockholder.

This corporation shall adopt an appropriate seal and shall adopt By-Laws for the government of its affairs not inconsistent with the Articles of Incorporation and the laws of the State of Florida, which may be amended or replaced as provided by said By-Laws.

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida Street address of the Registered Agent is:

Ashraf Asker 1358 Jarvis Street Palm Bay, Florida 32905 Located in the County of Brevard.

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation:

Aymen Asker 1358 Jarvis Street Palm Bay, Florida 32905 Located in the County of Brevard.

I hereby accept the appointment as Registered Agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Ashvat osh Signature: Áshraf Asker

Date 7-28-05

Signature: _

Fashion Avenue, Incorporator

Date 7-28-05

The document was prepared by:

Nancy Waldhour P. O. Box 237503 Cocoa, FL 32923